

Court No. - 79

Case :- HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 912 of 2023

Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lal Babu, Sweta Gaur, Vinay Kumar
Jaiswal, Vivekanand Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Uday Bhan Mishra

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Two weeks' and no more time is granted to the learned AGA for the State for compliance of order dated 31.10.2023.

List on **14.02.2025**.

Order Date :- 23.1.2025

#Vik/-