

Court No. - 85

Case :- HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 912 of 2023

Petitioner :- Ajay Kumar Yadav And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lal Babu, Sweta Gaur, Vinay Kumar
Jaiswal, Vivekanand Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Uday Bhan Mishra

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

No one is present for the petitioner. Learned AGA is present.

List this matter peremptorily on 14.07.2025 in the daily cause list.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

Aditya Tripathi