



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 912 of 2023

Ajay Kumar Yadav And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Lal Babu, Sweta Gaur, Vinay Kumar Jaiswal, Vivekanand Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Uday Bhan Mishra

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted time to file a progress report indicating the steps taken by the police for the recovery of the corpus.

2. List on 30.10.2025 in the daily cause list.

October 8, 2025

A. Tripathi

(Vinod Diwakar,J.)